
              Florida State Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (as of Mar 30, 2010) 
                                           All games 
 
 RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       NEUTRAL 
 ALL GAMES...........   (29-6)      (15-1)      (9-2)       (5-3) 
 CONFERENCE..........   (12-2)      (7-0)       (5-2)       (0-0) 
 NON-CONFERENCE......   (17-4)      (8-1)       (4-0)       (5-3) 
 
 

 DATE     TIME           OPPONENT                              SCORE     ATTEND  HIGH POINTS                HIGH REBOUNDS 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 11/13/09 7:00 pm        NORTH FLORIDA                    W    79-50       2012  (16)Jacinta Monroe         (9)Angel Gray 
 11/17/09 7 pm ET        at Florida                       W    66-62       1873  (13)Chasity Clayton        (11)Jacinta Monroe 
 11/20/09 7:00 pm        STETSON                          W   101-35       2067  (19)Alysha Harvin          (11)Jacinta Monroe 
 11/22/09 2:00 p.m.      at Georgia State                 W    66-53        614  (14)Jacinta Monroe         (7)Alysha Harvin 
 11/27/09 7:00 pm        AUBURN                           W    82-67       2454  (18)Alysha Harvin          (8)Jacinta Monroe 
                                                                                                            (8)Alysha Harvin 
 11/29/09 2:00 pm        MISSOURI                         W    73-66       2026  (12)Jacinta Monroe         (7)Cierra Bravard 
 12/03/09 6:30 p.m.      at Indiana                       W    82-74       2013  (20)Courtney Ward          (9)Jacinta Monroe 
 12/6/09  5:00 pm        ALCORN STATE                     W    78-50       2135  (14)Jacinta Monroe         (8)Chasity Clayton 
 12/16/09 7 p.m.         at UCF                           W    70-58        692  (12)Cierra Bravard         (8)Jacinta Monroe 
                                                                                 (12)Courtney Ward 
                                                                                 (12)Angel Gray 
 12/19/09 12:00 PM     # vs UTSA                          W    65-50        749  (12)Alexa Deluzio          (10)Angel Gray 
 12/20/09 5:00 p.m.    # vs DePaul                             60-75  L     920  (16)Jacinta Monroe         (8)Jacinta Monroe 
 12/21/09 5:00 p.m.    # vs Hawaii                        W    83-39        852  (18)Jacinta Monroe         (8)Jacinta Monroe 
                                                                                                            (8)Chelsea Davis 
 12/28/09 7:00 pm        CONNECTICUT                           59-78  L    6440  (14)Jacinta Monroe         (7)Courtney Ward 
 12/30/09 7:00 pm        WESTERN CAROLINA                 W    80-47       2014  (13)Alysha Harvin          (7)Cierra Bravard 
                                                                                 (13)Chasity Clayton 
 01/03/10 2:00 pm        TEMPLE                           W    77-64       2156  (17)Alysha Harvin          (9)Alysha Harvin 
 01/07/10 7:00 pm      * VIRGINIA                         W    68-50       2263  (15)Chasity Clayton        (8)Chasity Clayton 
                                                                                                            (8)Jacinta Monroe 
 01/10/10 1 p.m.       * at Miami                              70-78  L     762  (16)Alysha Harvin          (7)Jacinta Monroe 
 01/14/10 7:00 PM      * at Clemson                       W    80-50        574  (18)Jacinta Monroe         (10)Chasity Clayton 
 01/17/10 2:00 pm      * NORTH CAROLINA STATE             W    74-71       2624  (21)Alysha Harvin          (8)Jacinta Monroe 
 01/21/10 7:00 pm        HARVARD                          W    96-52       2102  (17)Chasity Clayton        (11)Jacinta Monroe 
 01/24/10 5:00 pm      * BOSTON COLLEGE                   W    85-64       2425  (22)Alysha Harvin          (11)Chasity Clayton 
 1-29-10  8:30 PM      * at Duke                               43-73  L    4906  (11)Courtney Ward          (6)Chasity Clayton 
 02/01/10 7:00 PM      * at North Carolina                W    83-73       2419  (16)Jacinta Monroe         (17)Jacinta Monroe 
 02/07/10 2:00 pm      * WAKE FOREST                      W    83-38       2692  (16)Chasity Clayton        (10)Chasity Clayton 
 02/11/10 7:00 pm      * CLEMSON                          W    67-50       2396  (15)Jacinta Monroe         (15)Jacinta Monroe 
 02/15/10 7:05 p.m.    * at Georgia Tech                  W    69-59       1353  (14)Alysha Harvin          (9)Jacinta Monroe 
                                                                                 (14)Jacinta Monroe 
 02/18/10 7:00 pm      * VIRGINIA TECH                    W    78-68       4835  (20)Jacinta Monroe         (11)Jacinta Monroe 
 02/22/10 7:05 p.m.    * at Virginia                      W    59-58       3162  (29)Courtney Ward          (6)Chasity Clayton 
 02/25/10 7:00 pm      * MIAMI                            W    87-62       3059  (23)Jacinta Monroe         (11)Jacinta Monroe 
 02/28/10 3:00 PM      * at Maryland                      W    94-61      10432  (15)Christian Hunnicutt    (5)Courtney Ward 
                                                                                 (15)Courtney Ward 
 03/05/10 6:00 pm      % vs Boston College                     60-67  L    5737  (13)Harvin, Alysha         (10)Clayton, Chasity 
                                                                                 (13)Bravard, Cierra 
 03/20/10 2:30 pm      $ vs Louisiana Tech                W    75-61       2357  (16)Monroe, Jacinta        (9)Clayton, Chasity 
                                                                                 (16)Ward, Courtney         (9)Gray, Angel 
 03/22/10 7:12 pm      $ vs St. John's                    Wot  66-65       2510  (16)Monroe, Jacinta        (7)Bravard, Cierra 
 3/28/10  2:30 PM ET     vs Mississippi State             W    74-71       5935  (21)Harvin, Alysha         (9)Bravard, Cierra 
 3/30/10  7:00 PM ET     vs Connecticut                        50-90  L    5280  (15)Monroe, Jacinta        (8)Monroe, Jacinta 

 

 
 # = Duel in the Desert (Las Vegas, Nev.) 
 * = Conference game 
 % = ACC Tournament (Greensboro, N.C.) 
 $ = NCAA First & Second Round (Tallahassee, Fla.) 
 
 

 

 ATTENDANCE SUMMARY         GAMES   TOTALS  AVG/GAME 
  HOME....................     16    43700      2731 
  AWAY....................     11    28800      2618 
  NEUTRAL.................      8    24340      3042 
  TOTAL...................     35    96840      2767 
 
 



Season Box Score  
 
                      Florida State Season Box Score (as of Mar 30, 2010) 
                                           All games 
 
RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       NEUTRAL 
ALL GAMES...........   (29-6)      (15-1)      (9-2)       (5-3) 
CONFERENCE..........   (12-2)      (7-0)       (5-2)       (0-0) 
NON-CONFERENCE......   (17-4)      (8-1)       (4-0)       (5-3) 
 
 
 
 
                                       |---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---|               |----REBOUNDS----| 
## Player              GP-GS  Min--Avg  FG-FGA   Pct 3FG-FGA   Pct  FT-FTA   Pct  Off Def  Tot  Avg  PF FO   A  TO Blk Stl  Pts  Avg 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
50 Jacinta Monroe..... 35-35  914 26.1 176-348  .506   1-3    .333 108-146  .740   92 163  255  7.3  82  1  31  49  76  29  461 13.2 
02 Alysha Harvin...... 35-31  826 23.6 132-354  .373  64-177  .362  56-79   .709   43  80  123  3.5  93  1  68  79   9  46  384 11.0 
12 Courtney Ward...... 35-35 1086 31.0 123-303  .406  64-174  .368  64-80   .800   15 109  124  3.5  59  0 198 155   2  68  374 10.7 
03 Alexa Deluzio...... 35-6   723 20.7 104-237  .439  40-99   .404  43-53   .811   32  58   90  2.6  34  0  50  78  11  30  291  8.3 
00 Chasity Clayton.... 35-17  730 20.9 114-262  .435  10-27   .370  42-73   .575   71 115  186  5.3  61  0  14  57   3  16  280  8.0 
54 Cierra Bravard..... 35-16  646 18.5  93-191  .487   0-0    .000  64-93   .688   58 101  159  4.5 102  4  13  51  20  19  250  7.1 
01 Angel Gray......... 35-35  883 25.2  62-121  .512  16-32   .500  79-109  .725   42 106  148  4.2  60  0  85  83   5  36  219  6.3 
05 Christian Hunnicutt 35-0   726 20.7  58-146  .397  11-35   .314  29-41   .707   36  58   94  2.7  48  1  63  42  12  32  156  4.5 
34 Chelsea Davis...... 32-0   251  7.8  33-59   .559   0-0    .000  27-39   .692   34  31   65  2.0  43  0   3  18   8  12   93  2.9 
10 Rodriguez, Leonor.. 15-0   115  7.7  16-32   .500   1-3    .333   8-13   .615    3  20   23  1.5   7  0   9  30   1   2   41  2.7 
22 Kayli Keough....... 15-0   124  8.3   7-26   .269   5-11   .455  14-18   .778    5  18   23  1.5  19  0  12   9   3   6   33  2.2 
   TEAM...............                                                             75  81  156  4.5   0         12            0 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
   Total.............. 35    7024      918-2079 .442 212-561  .378 534-744  .718  506 940 1446 41.3 608  7 546 663 150 296 2582 73.8 
   Opponents.......... 35    7027      757-2095 .361 180-629  .286 435-622  .699  482 748 1230 35.1 657  - 441 667  85 274 2129 60.8 

 
 
 
SCORE BY PERIODS:                1st  2nd   OT    Total 
------------------------------  ---- ---- ----     ---- 
Florida State.................  1195 1383    4  -  2582 
Opponents.....................   998 1128    3  -  2129 
 
DEADBALL REBOUNDS:             OFF   DEF TOTAL 
------------------------------ --- ----- ----- 
Florida State.................  95    13   108 
Opponents.....................  91    21   112 
 
 
  



Combined Team Statistics  
 
                  Florida State Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 30, 2010) 
                                           All games 
 
 
 RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       NEUTRAL 
 ALL GAMES...........   (29-6)      (15-1)      (9-2)       (5-3) 
 CONFERENCE..........   (12-2)      (7-0)       (5-2)       (0-0) 
 NON-CONFERENCE......   (17-4)      (8-1)       (4-0)       (5-3) 
 
 
   DATE            OPPONENT                       W/L    SCORE  ATTEND 
   ------------    --------------------           ---    -----  ------ 
   11/13/09        NORTH FLORIDA                  W      79-50    2012 
   11/17/09     at Florida                        W      66-62    1873 
   11/20/09        STETSON                        W     101-35    2067 
   11/22/09     at Georgia State                  W      66-53     614 
   11/27/09        AUBURN                         W      82-67    2454 
   11/29/09        MISSOURI                       W      73-66    2026 
   12/03/09     at Indiana                        W      82-74    2013 
   12/6/09         ALCORN STATE                   W      78-50    2135 
   12/16/09     at UCF                            W      70-58     692 
  #12/19/09     vs UTSA                           W      65-50     749 
  #12/20/09     vs DePaul                           L    60-75     920 
  #12/21/09     vs Hawaii                         W      83-39     852 
   12/28/09        CONNECTICUT                      L    59-78    6440 
   12/30/09        WESTERN CAROLINA               W      80-47    2014 
   01/03/10        TEMPLE                         W      77-64    2156 
  *01/07/10        VIRGINIA                       W      68-50    2263 
  *01/10/10     at Miami                            L    70-78     762 
  *01/14/10     at Clemson                        W      80-50     574 
  *01/17/10        NORTH CAROLINA STATE           W      74-71    2624 
   01/21/10        HARVARD                        W      96-52    2102 
  *01/24/10        BOSTON COLLEGE                 W      85-64    2425 
  *1-29-10      at Duke                             L    43-73    4906 
  *02/01/10     at North Carolina                 W      83-73    2419 
  *02/07/10        WAKE FOREST                    W      83-38    2692 
  *02/11/10        CLEMSON                        W      67-50    2396 
  *02/15/10     at Georgia Tech                   W      69-59    1353 
  *02/18/10        VIRGINIA TECH                  W      78-68    4835 
  *02/22/10     at Virginia                       W      59-58    3162 
  *02/25/10        MIAMI                          W      87-62    3059 
  *02/28/10     at Maryland                       W      94-61   10432 
  %03/05/10     vs Boston College                   L    60-67    5737 
  $03/20/10     vs Louisiana Tech                 W      75-61    2357 
  $03/22/10     vs St. John's                     W  OT  66-65    2510 
   3/28/10      vs Mississippi State              W      74-71    5935 
   3/30/10      vs Connecticut                      L    50-90    5280 
 # = Duel in the Desert (Las Vegas, Nev.) 
 * = Conference game 
 % = ACC Tournament (Greensboro, N.C.) 
 $ = NCAA First & Second Round (Tallahassee, Fla.) 
 
 



 
 ## SUMMARY              GP-GS   Min   FG%  3PT%   FT%  R/G  A/G STL BLK PTS/G 
 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 50 Jacinta Monroe...... 35-35  26.1  .506  .333  .740  7.3  0.9  29  76  13.2 
 02 Alysha Harvin....... 35-31  23.6  .373  .362  .709  3.5  1.9  46   9  11.0 
 12 Courtney Ward....... 35-35  31.0  .406  .368  .800  3.5  5.7  68   2  10.7 
 03 Alexa Deluzio....... 35-6   20.7  .439  .404  .811  2.6  1.4  30  11   8.3 
 00 Chasity Clayton..... 35-17  20.9  .435  .370  .575  5.3  0.4  16   3   8.0 
 54 Cierra Bravard...... 35-16  18.5  .487  .000  .688  4.5  0.4  19  20   7.1 
 01 Angel Gray.......... 35-35  25.2  .512  .500  .725  4.2  2.4  36   5   6.3 
 05 Christian Hunnicutt. 35-0   20.7  .397  .314  .707  2.7  1.8  32  12   4.5 
 34 Chelsea Davis....... 32-0    7.8  .559  .000  .692  2.0  0.1  12   8   2.9 
 10 Rodriguez, Leonor... 15-0    7.7  .500  .333  .615  1.5  0.6   2   1   2.7 
 22 Kayli Keough........ 15-0    8.3  .269  .455  .778  1.5  0.8   6   3   2.2 
 TM TEAM................ 35-0    0.0  .000  .000  .000  4.5  0.0   0   0   0.0 
    Total............... 35           .442  .378  .718 41.3 15.6 296 150  73.8 
    Opponents........... 35           .361  .286  .699 35.1 12.6 274  85  60.8 
 
 SCORING              GP   FG-FGA   FG%  3FG-FGA  3PT%   FT-FTA   FT%   PTS PTS/G 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 Jacinta Monroe...... 35  176-348  .506    1-3    .333  108-146  .740   461 13.2 
 Alysha Harvin....... 35  132-354  .373   64-177  .362   56-79   .709   384 11.0 
 Courtney Ward....... 35  123-303  .406   64-174  .368   64-80   .800   374 10.7 
 Alexa Deluzio....... 35  104-237  .439   40-99   .404   43-53   .811   291  8.3 
 Chasity Clayton..... 35  114-262  .435   10-27   .370   42-73   .575   280  8.0 
 Cierra Bravard...... 35   93-191  .487    0-0    .000   64-93   .688   250  7.1 
 Angel Gray.......... 35   62-121  .512   16-32   .500   79-109  .725   219  6.3 
 Christian Hunnicutt. 35   58-146  .397   11-35   .314   29-41   .707   156  4.5 
 Chelsea Davis....... 32   33-59   .559    0-0    .000   27-39   .692    93  2.9 
 Rodriguez, Leonor... 15   16-32   .500    1-3    .333    8-13   .615    41  2.7 
 Kayli Keough........ 15    7-26   .269    5-11   .455   14-18   .778    33  2.2 
 Total............... 35  918-2079 .442  212-561  .378  534-744  .718  2582 73.8 
 Opponents........... 35  757-2095 .361  180-629  .286  435-622  .699  2129 60.8 
 
                                   REBOUNDS 
 TOTALS               GP   MIN  OFF  DEF  TOT   PF  FO    A   TO  A/TO  HI 
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 Jacinta Monroe...... 35   914   92  163  255   82   1   31   49   0.6  23 
 Alysha Harvin....... 35   826   43   80  123   93   1   68   79   0.9  22 
 Courtney Ward....... 35  1086   15  109  124   59   0  198  155   1.3  29 
 Alexa Deluzio....... 35   723   32   58   90   34   0   50   78   0.6  17 
 Chasity Clayton..... 35   730   71  115  186   61   0   14   57   0.2  21 
 Cierra Bravard...... 35   646   58  101  159  102   4   13   51   0.3  13 
 Angel Gray.......... 35   883   42  106  148   60   0   85   83   1.0  14 
 Christian Hunnicutt. 35   726   36   58   94   48   1   63   42   1.5  15 
 Chelsea Davis....... 32   251   34   31   65   43   0    3   18   0.2  10 
 Rodriguez, Leonor... 15   115    3   20   23    7   0    9   30   0.3  11 
 Kayli Keough........ 15   124    5   18   23   19   0   12    9   1.3   9 
 Total............... 35  7024  506  940 1446  608   7  546  663   0.8 101 
 Opponents........... 35  7027  482  748 1230  657   -  441  667   0.7  90 
 
 
  
  



TEAM STATISTICS                    FS          OPP 
 -------------------------------------------------- 
 SCORING.................         2582         2129 
   Points per game.......         73.8         60.8 
   Scoring margin........        +12.9            - 
 FIELD GOALS-ATT.........     918-2079     757-2095 
   Field goal pct........         .442         .361 
 3 POINT FG-ATT..........      212-561      180-629 
   3-point FG pct........         .378         .286 
   3-pt FG made per game.          6.1          5.1 
 FREE THROWS-ATT.........      534-744      435-622 
   Free throw pct........         .718         .699 
   F-Throws made per game         15.3         12.4 
 REBOUNDS................         1446         1230 
   Rebounds per game.....         41.3         35.1 
   Rebounding margin.....         +6.2            - 
 ASSISTS.................          546          441 
   Assists per game......         15.6         12.6 
 TURNOVERS...............          663          667 
   Turnovers per game....         18.9         19.1 
   Turnover margin.......         +0.1            - 
   Assist/turnover ratio.          0.8          0.7 
 STEALS..................          296          274 
   Steals per game.......          8.5          7.8 
 BLOCKS..................          150           85 
   Blocks per game.......          4.3          2.4 
 ATTENDANCE..............        43700        53140 
   Home games-Avg/Game...      16-2731      11-2618 
   Neutral site-Avg/Game.            -       8-3042 
 
 SCORE BY PERIODS:           1st  2nd   OT    Total 
 -------------------------  ---- ---- ----     ---- 
 Florida State............  1195 1383    4  -  2582 
 Opponents................   998 1128    3  -  2129 
 
  



Overall Team Statistics  
 
                   Florida State Overall Team Statistics (as of Mar 30, 2010) 
                                           All games 
 
TEAM STATISTICS                     FS          OPP 
--------------------------------------------------- 
SCORING..................         2582         2129 
  Points per game........         73.8         60.8 
  Scoring margin.........        +12.9            - 
FIELD GOALS-ATT..........     918-2079     757-2095 
  Field goal pct.........         .442         .361 
3 POINT FG-ATT...........      212-561      180-629 
  3-point FG pct.........         .378         .286 
  3-pt FG made per game..          6.1          5.1 
FREE THROWS-ATT..........      534-744      435-622 
  Free throw pct.........         .718         .699 
  F-Throws made per game.         15.3         12.4 
REBOUNDS.................         1446         1230 
  Rebounds per game......         41.3         35.1 
  Rebounding margin......         +6.2            - 
ASSISTS..................          546          441 
  Assists per game.......         15.6         12.6 
TURNOVERS................          663          667 
  Turnovers per game.....         18.9         19.1 
  Turnover margin........         +0.1            - 
  Assist/turnover ratio..          0.8          0.7 
STEALS...................          296          274 
  Steals per game........          8.5          7.8 
BLOCKS...................          150           85 
  Blocks per game........          4.3          2.4 
WINNING STREAK...........            0            - 
  Home win streak........           10            - 
ATTENDANCE...............        43700        53140 
  Home games-Avg/Game....      16-2731      11-2618 
  Neutral site-Avg/Game..            -       8-3042 
 
SCORE BY PERIODS:                1st  2nd   OT    Total 
------------------------------  ---- ---- ----     ---- 
Florida State.................  1195 1383    4  -  2582 
Opponents.....................   998 1128    3  -  2129 


